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Analysis of Human ‘Scent’
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Human Body ‘Scents’

* Application
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Faeces Urine Breath Skin Blood Saliva

» Biomonitoring

» Pharmacokinetics

» Forensic investigations
» Disease monitoring
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‘Scent’ of Human Skin
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‘Scent’ of Human Skin — Classification
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‘Scent’ of Human Skin — Composition
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‘Scent’ of Human Skin — Analysis Methods

On-line Off-line

IMS
PTR — MS
SIFT— MS
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‘Scent’ of Human Skin — Analysis Methods

On-line Off-line
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Transfer line (40°C)
sample flow 50mlimin

PTR-TOF-MS(NO+)  [5]




‘Scent’ of Human Skin — Analysis Methods

On-line 7 - Off-line
Sample Collection
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‘Scent’ of Human Skin — Sample Collection Methods

SE DHS SPME
Collection by Collection by Collection by
cotton pad cotton pad adsorbent
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‘Scent’ of Human Skin — Sorptive Extraction Methods

SBSE

Thin film — SPME

Thin film — Membrane
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Sorptive HS Extraction — Evaluation

In-vial standard gas system (Pawliszyn Research Group)

STDs spiked

Nonane, Decane, Undecane, Dodecane, Hexanal, Octanal, Nonanal,
Decanal, Ethylbenzene, p-Xylene, o-Xylene, DI-Limonene
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Sorptive HS Extraction — Sampling

Sorptive sampling devices
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TD — GC-MS — Analysis
 TD(U) — GC-MS
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In-vial Sorptive HS Extraction — Repeatability
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In-vial Sorptive HS Extraction — Extraction efficiency
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‘Scent’ of Human Skin — Sampling setups

Direct
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Device
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‘Scent’ of Human Skin — direct Sampling
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‘Scent’ of Human Skin — direct vs. indirect Sampling
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‘Scent’ of Human Skin — direct vs. indirect Sampling
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TF-Membrane PDMS - Optimization

Membrane Size
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TF-Membrane PDMS - Optimization
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‘Scent’ of Human Skin — Dietary Study

Experimental setup
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‘Scent’ of Human Skin — Dietary Study
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relative response

‘Scent’ of Human Skin — Dietary Study

Furfural

3

2

1

0

0 200 400 600 800
time / min

=w=indirect =w=direct

2 RIC

Dimethyl disulfide

relative response
=
o

5
0
0 200 400 600
time / min
=w=indirect =w=direct

800

relative response

Dimethyl sulfone

6
5
4
3
2
1
0
0 200 400 600
time / min
=»=indirect =s=direct

800



Analysis of Human ‘Scent’ by sorptive extraction

Comparison of sorptive sampling approaches

/" TWiSter gepsreL - powms
/ TF-SPME Gersrer —pve/poms
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Evaluation of direct and indirect sampling to analyse
the ‘Scent’ of Human Skin

Detection of volatile garlic biomarker in the ‘Scent’ of
Human Skin
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